IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS
DivisioN OF ST. CROIX

MASTER CASE No.

IN RE: RED DUST CLAIMS SX-2015-CV-00620

COMPLEXLITIGATION DIVISION

NOTICE OF FILING STIPULATIONS TO DISMISS SCRG AS A DEFENDANT
IN ALL OF THE RED DUST CASES

Comes now the Defendant, St. Croix Renaissance Group, LLLP, by counsel, and
hereby gives notice of filing 433 Stipulations for Dismissal with prejudice of the claims
against it, executed by Plaintiffs’ counsel and SCRG’s counsel, which filing is made with
the express approval of counsel for the other defendants, as noted in each attached
stipulation. For the convenience of the Court, the list of cases being dismissed is attached
as Exhibit A, with the 433 Stipulations for Dismissal with prejudice attached as Groups
Exhibit B and Exhibit C, with Exhibit B being the cases with individual Plaintiffs and Exhibit
C being the cases with multiple Plaintiffs.

A separate Notice is being filed with the proposed Order, which has also been
approved by all Parties.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: June 28, 2023 [s/Joel H. Holt

Joel H. Holt, Esq.
VI Bar No. 6
Law Office of Joel Holt, P.C.
2132 Company Street
Christiansted, St. Croix
UsViI, 00820

340-773-8709
holtvi@aol.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that this document complies with the page or word limitation set
forth in Rule 6-1(e); and that on this 28™ day of June, 2023, | served a copy of the
foregoing by the Court’s Ctrack system and by email, as agreed by the parties, on:

Attorneys for Plaintiffs:
Lee J. Rohn, Esq.,

Rhea Lawrence, Esq.

Lee J. Rohn & Associates
1101 King Street

St. Croix, V1 00820

Tel: 340-778-8855
lee@rohnlaw.com
rhea@rohnlaw.com
info@rohnlaw.com

Warren T. Burns

Korey Nelson

Rick Yelton

Burns Charest LLP

365 Canal St., Suite 117
New Orleans, LA 70130
wburns@burnscharest.com
ryelton@burnscharest.com

Attorneys For: Glencore Parties:

Douglas L. Capdeville, Esq.
2107 Company Street — Lot #4
P.O. Box 224191

St. Croix, USVI 00822
videfense@capdevillelaw.com

René P. Tatro, Esq.

Juliet A. Markowitz, Esq.

Tatro Tekosky Sadwick LLP
7083 Hollywood Blvd., Suite 500
Los Angeles, CA 90028

(213) 225-7171
rtatro@ttsmlaw.com
[markowitz@ttsmlaw.com
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Attorney For St. Croix Alumina
LLC/Alcoa Parties:

Andrew Simpson, Esq.

Law Offices of Andrew Simpson,
P.C. 2191 Church Street, Suite 5
Christiansted, St. Croix, VI 00820
asimpson@coralbrief.com

/s/ Joel H. Holt
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